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1897875
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07/09/25
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07/15/25
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
CENTRAL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3785
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL
The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed,
or not negotiated.
PAYEE AMOUNT

CITY OF SUNRISE $ 16,120.14
APP LLC 8,500.00
ERNIE CAROUTH 50.00
MATRICIA PALMER 250.00
MARJOLAINE ARCHAMBAULT 58.11
ALEXANDER M KWOKA 40.95
ALLISON MONTALVAN 7.70
ALPHA MOTORS SALES, INC 2417
ANGEL MARTINEZ 55.29
BARBARA KLEBBA 48.86
BREDLER MORTIMER 182.35
DILUAL LOGISTIC LLC 26.69
ELISMAR MENDONCA 231.64
FRANCOIS DENDLY 8.99
FREDY ARTURO ORTEGA HERNANDEZ 18.44
GABRIEL ARAUJO DA SILVA 76.50
J D HILLS 15.16
JEAN MARC MERCIER 232.16
JESUS ADRIAN LEAL RIOS 92.83
LIROZ MANOLOVICH 8.80
PAUL LOUIS FRIEDMAN 58.59
RAUL ARMANDO NAJARRO VEGA 17.62
SANGRIA ALVAREZ 77.77
SHAYLA BULLARD 90.97
SHEILA FOWLER 49.54
SIMONE JERRISHA ECCLES, 30.82
TUNDRA PROPERTY HOLDING CORP 75.75
TUSHA SANTU 35.65
WILFRID DONALD 61.52
WILLIAM SAINT LAWRENCE LLC TR 115.30
YOSI ASSAF 66.98
326 WOODSETTER LLC 43.93
ALYSSA EVANGELISTA 36.86
CHERILUS PROPERTY PARTNERS LLC 27.69
DONALD E WARDEN 190.28
ELIZABETH JIMENEZ 26.83
INNA TSIREN 74.86
IRASEMA LAVERDE 72.37
LEJON WILCHER 115.86
MEISHA-GAYE COBHAM 115.85
MN WEALTH MACHINE INC 406.20
DONNA LAKAY MORRIS 43.30
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, INC 66.55



CHECK #
1898569
1898570
1898698
1898712
1899139
1899147
1899253
1899326
1899451
1899457
1899463
1899476
1899477
1899482
1899493
1899497
1899501
1899502
1899507
1899508
1899509
1899510
1899514
1899515
1899522
1899528
1899542
1899545
1899555
1899559
1899562
1899573
1899574
1899577
1899578
1899591
1899593
1899594
1899598
1899604
1899612
1899615
1899629
1899635
1899643
1899646
1899651
1899660
1899662
1899664
1899669
1899680
1899685

DATE
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07/21/25
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07/30/25
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07/30/25
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07/30/25
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07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25

PAYEE
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW
YESS NAVAS
BLJ GLOBAL INVESTMENT CORP
ALEX JOSEPH
YURI ANDINO
REDLINE IGUANA REMOVAL
CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS
2311 NW 27 AVENUE LLC
3701 SW 47TH AVE TRUST
A & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
AMADA SANTIBANEZ
AMICA INVESTMENTS LLC
ANDREA VIRGIN TRUST
BRIAN TERRINONI
CASSIDY CURTIS
CHLOE CARLENA BROWN
CLARENCE THOMPSON
CRESTHAVEN VILLAS LLC
CRESTHAVEN VILLAS LLC
CRESTHAVEN VILLAS LLC
CURBEY SYLVAIN
DIDI CAPITAL CORPORATION
DINNI BARTHOLOMEW
ELIDA YANIRA PALMA MORALES
ESLY REYES
FREEDOM AKINMOLADUN
GA LUXE LLC
H&C INTERNATIONAL TRADING LLC
HENRY M MC CLARY
INOAY REYES USALLC
JEAN CARLOS MADERA PEREZ
JEFF LAFLEUR
JERRY L SMITH
JOHN KOFFLER
KIZEANNE FAJARDO SCARBOROUGH
LANASH LATHEEF
LARENCIA MOORE
LEON TAYLOR
LORENZO RODRIGUEZ
MARIA E ARGUETA
MARIIA PRAULINA
MINKAH FITZPATRICK JR
OSCAR ORDONEZ
R & J INVESTMENT BUILDING
RASSUL GHORBANI
RICHARD KROLL
RUTH HOLLINGSWORTH
SELDIEU BRISSON
SHALOM AVISER
STEPHANIE LIUZZO
VIRGILIO FERNANDO PEREZ RAMIREZ
YG REAL INVESTMENT LLC,
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AMOUNT

4.00
4.00
186.46
625.16
100.00
10.00
350.00
918.10
40.14
83.38
52.63
12.40
321.87
133.09
44.33
53.94
52.38
90.76
108.20
91.78
39.01
110.25
115.63
26.86
82.04
93.84
68.18
37.62
178.17
11.45
113.68
103.64
148.99
6.59
115.90
110.12
38.83
11.60
221.88
50.47
11.47
113.89
181.63
90.64
53.16
80.17
36.77
26.94
18.69
82.02
22.59
59.70
9.31



CHECK #
1899686
1899687
1899698

DATE
07/30/25
07/30/25
07/30/25

ZACHARIAH BETHEA
ZAKI YFRAIMOV
AUDREY FRANCIS
Total

PAYEE

Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 4

AMOUNT
375.71
25.51
75.00

34,180.44




CHECK #
612225
612402
612412
612564

DATE
07/03/25
07/17/25
07/17/25
07/31/25

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
SELF INSURANCE ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx0518

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed,
or not negotiated.

PAYEE
AOI ANESTHESIA PLLC
DANIEL MORALES
RICARDO DUCOSIN
HOLY CROSS MEDICAL GROUP, INC
Total
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AMOUNT
167.94
7.00
5.00
578.20

758.14
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